

## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REGISTRATION DIVISION (651) 539-1596

IN THE MATTER OF THE REGISTRATION OF: HOUSE OF COLOUR F/A
By HOUSE OF COLOUR USA, INC.

ORDER AMENDING REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, an application to amend the registration and amendment fee have been filed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the registration dated October 15, 2018, is amended as of the date set forth below.

STEVE KELLEY

Commissioner

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place East, Suite 280

Steve Kelley

St Paul, MN 55101

Date: April 9, 2019



## UNIFORM FRANCHISE REGISTRATION APPLICATION

		F-8764	
		(Insert file number of immediately pr Applicant)	eceding filing of
STAT	E: Minnesota	FEE: <u>\$100</u>	
APPL	ICATION FOR (Check only one):		
	INITIAL REGISTRATION OF AN O	FFER AND SALE OF FRANCHISES	
	RENEWAL APPLICATION OR ANY	NUAL REPORT	
	PRE-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT		
<u> X</u>	POST-EFFECTIVE MATERIAL AM	ENDMENT	•
1.	Full legal name of Franchisor:		State of Minnesota Dept of Commerce
	House of Colour USA, Inc.		' APR 05 2019
2.	Name of the franchise offering:	F	Rec'd \$
	House of Colour		
3.	Franchisor's principal business address: Croxley Green Business Park, Hatters L Watford, Herts. United Kingdom, WD		
4.	Name and address of Franchisor's agent in this State authorized to receive service of process:		
	Commissioner of Commerce 85 Seventh Place East, #280 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101		
5.	The states in which this application is or w	ill be shortly on file:	
	California, Minnesota, New York, Rhod	e Island and Virginia	
6.	Name, address, telephone and facsimile nu regarding this application should be directed		whom communications

H. Michael Drumm, Esq. 14656 W. 56th Dr. Arvada, CO 80002 720.257.9060 720.310.2025 (Fax) www.drummlaw.com renewal@drummlaw.com





H: Michael Drumm mike@drummlaw.com

14656 W 56TH DRIVE ARVADA, CO 80002

P 720.257.9060 F 720.310.2025 WWW.DRUMMLAW.COM

April 2, 2019

## **VIA USPS**

Department of Commerce Director of Registration 85 Seventh Place East, #280 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Re: Uniform Franchise Offering Registration Amendment – House of Colour USA, Inc., File #F-8764

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for filing are the following documents for the amendment of the franchise registration for House of Colour USA, Inc.:

- 1. Uniform Franchise Registration Application;
- 2. Certification;
- 3. \$100.00 filing fee.

We have submitted the following documents online:

- 1. Franchise Disclosure Document;
- 2. Franchise Disclosure Document marked to show changes;

Please contact me if you have any questions or need further information regarding this amendment application.

Sincerely,

Drumm Law, LLC

H. Michael Drumm

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available for free by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/house-of-colour